

## NOMINATION MEETING

**ATTENTION:** All North Peace Gas Co-op Ltd. Members who reside in the County of Clear Hills are encouraged to attend.

**PURPOSE:** To nominate and elect a Director from County of Clear Hills to serve on the Board of Directors for North Peace Gas Co-op Ltd. for three years.

DATE: March 25, 2025, at 9:30 A.M.

**PLACE: Hines Creek Drop In Centre** 

\*\*\*Please submit your Notice of Intent to run as a candidate in the election to the Fairview office or email to <a href="mailto:lori@northpeacegas.ca">lori@northpeacegas.ca</a>
by March 20<sup>th</sup>,2025\*\*\*

## NOMINATION MEETING

**ATTENTION:** All North Peace Gas Co-op Ltd. Members who reside in the Municipal District of Fairview #136 are encouraged to attend.

**PURPOSE:** To nominate and elect a Director from the M.D. of Fairview to serve on the Board of Directors for North Peace Gas Co-op Ltd. for three years.

DATE: March 25, 2025, at 3:00 P.M.

**PLACE: North Peace Gas Fairview Office**